

For Immediate Release

Mouser and TTI, Inc. Receive Global Partnership Award by Amphenol Corp.

May 15, 2014 – Mouser Electronics, Inc. and TTI, Inc. have received the 2013 Global Partnership Award for distributor excellence from Amphenol Corporation. The prestigious international award was presented to Mouser and TTI executives at the recent Electronic Distribution Show in Las Vegas, Nevada. TTI, Inc., is the leading global distributor of interconnect, passive, electromechanical and discrete components. The Global Partnership Award is the highest level of achievement that Amphenol awards to the best performing global distributor. The award recognizes outstanding performance by both Mouser and TTI as premier distributors.

"On behalf of the entire Amphenol organization, I am pleased to present to TTI and Mouser our most prestigious "Global Partnership Award", which is in recognition of our best performing distributor of 2013, stated R. Adam Norwitt, President and Chief Executive Officer. "We are excited to recognize these two great companies both individually and as sister companies. Both companies have demonstrated a true partnership with sales of the broadest range of Amphenol products and markets served in all geographic regions".

"We are very honored to receive this Global Partnership Award and we'd like to thank Amphenol for this important recognition," stated Glenn Smith, Mouser President and CEO. "Amphenol Corporation is an industry leader and a valued business partner for Mouser and TTI. This award shows that Amphenol benefits from the unique value of Mouser's focus on the Design Chain combined with TTI's superb execution managing the supply chain."

Gene Conahan, President, TTI Europe and Asia, remarked, "We are extremely proud to have received the Global Partnership Award from Amphenol. To be recognized as their highest performing distributor partner means a great deal to both TTI and Mouser."

Mouser / Amphenol Global Partnership Award 2013 Page Two

"In recognition of the collaborated success of TTI and Mouser, this is truly an amazing accomplishment for our companies," shared Mike Morton, President, TTI Americas. "Being recognized at this level for our combined efforts affirms our value proposition to our Amphenol customers around the world."

Mouser was also named the 2013 Distributor of the Year by Amphenol Industrial and Mouser's Corporate Supplier Manager Elizabeth Guerrero won the 2013 Product Manager of the Year Award for Amphenol Industrial Operations.

With its broad product line and unsurpassed customer service, Mouser caters to design engineers and buyers by delivering What's Next in advanced technologies. Mouser offers customers 20 global support locations and stocks the latest, most technologically advanced components for their newest design projects. Mouser Electronics' website is updated daily and searches more than 10 million products to locate over 4 million orderable part numbers available for easy online purchase. Mouser.com also houses an industry-first interactive catalog, data sheets, supplier-specific reference designs, application notes, technical design information, and engineering tools.

About Mouser Electronics

Mouser Electronics, a subsidiary of TTI, Inc., is part of Warren Buffett's Berkshire Hathaway family of companies. Mouser is an award-winning, authorized semiconductor and electronic component distributor, focused on the rapid introduction of new products and technologies to electronic design engineers and buyers. Mouser.com features more than 4 million products online from more than 500 manufacturers. Mouser publishes multiple catalogs per year providing designers with up-to-date data on the components now available for the next generation of electronic devices. Mouser ships globally to over 400,000 customers in 170 countries from its 492,000 sq. ft. state-of-the-art facility south of Dallas, Texas. For more information, visit http://www.mouser.com.

Trademarks

Mouser and Mouser Electronics are registered trademarks of Mouser Electronics, Inc. All other products, logos, and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.

-30 -

Further information, contact: Kevin Hess, Mouser Electronics Vice President Technical Marketing (817) 804-3833 kevin.hess@mouser.com For press inquiries, contact: Kelly DeGarmo, Mouser Electronics Media Communications Manager (817) 804-7764 kelly.degarmo@mouser.com